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You have represented to tlie Board of Ethics thatyou are an employee 6f a '
law firm and a member of tlie Board of Representatives. You have also
represented to us tlrat you are an officer of a localnon-profit organization
organized for the purpose of engaging in fratemal and charitable endeavors.
As a member of the Board ofRepresentatives you are often provided
information on a variety of topics, While much of that information is
considered public.and available to all citizens under the State's Freedom of
Information Act ^there may be some data thatyou are provided that is
confidential, Confidential data is protected by the State Freedom of
Information Act,

The non-profit organization ofwhich you are an officer is involved in a
pending land transaction. The transaction may be affecied by the status of
an parcel which is owned by the City df Stamford. The law
firm tliatyou are a member of hasbeen retained to rq^resent the
organization. Youhave worked on this matter.

You have asked whether,the law firm ofwhich you are an employee may
represent the non-profit organization including representation, ifneeded,
before the various land use boards ofthe City of Stamford including the

and

The Code of Ethics does not apply to the law firm inwhich you are
employed. The Code applies to you in your individual capacity. It is the
opinion ofthis Board that there is no restriction upon the ability ofthe firm
which employs you to represent the organization in question.

You have also inquired as to whether you may forward to the organization •
any information regarding the property, even ifsuch information isreceived
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